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RULES GOVERNING
RENDERING OF WATER SERVICE

SCHEDULE OF RATES

Availability :
Any metered customer located in the Company's service territory .

(for all metered volumes)

Taxes:
Any applicable Federal, State or local taxes computed on a billing basis shall

be added as separate items in rendering each bill .

Delayed Payment Clause :
The Company on or about the end of each month will read meters and

	

+
statements shall be rendered within five (5) days of the reading . Statements are due
upon receipt and shall be considered delinquent twenty-one days thereafter .

Issued By: Lavada Cottrill, President

	

1670 North Owen Road, Nixa, Missouri 65714
Name of Officer

	

Title

	

Address

Water Service Rates:

Minimum Monthly Charge :
(No Water included)

5/8" Meter $6.44 per Month +
1" Meter $16.10 per Month +
2" Meter $51 .51 per Month +
4" Meter $160.97 per Month +

Commodity Charge $1 .55 per 1,000 gallons +



Ot. C. MO . No.

	

1

	

Ist Revise

	

Sheet No. 4A

Cancelling

	

P. S. C. MO. No.

	

1 Original Sheet No.

	

4A

Rex Deffenderfer Enterprises, Inc (RDE)

	

For: The RDE Certificated Unincorporated Area in
Name of Issuing Company

	

Northern Christian County

Disconnection and Reconnection of Service at Customers Request :
Temporary Disconnection at curb stop :
Tum-off and Turn-on Charge

	

$20.00
(Sheet No. 17, Rule 8)

Late Payment Charge:
Billing will be made and distributed at monthly intervals . Bills will be

rendered net, bearing the last date on which payment will be considered delinquent .
The period after which the payment is considered delinquent is 21 days after rendition
ofthe bill . For any bill not paid within the period stated thereon, a late charge of 5%
of late amount shall be added to the total amount due plus all reconnection costs,
collection costs and reasonable attorney's fees for collection.

Bad Check Charge :
A bad check charge of $15 per check will be paid on all checks returned from

the bank for insufficient funds .

Meter Test Charge:
This charge of $30 will be billed for a customer requested meter test

consistent with Rule 12, Sheet No. 26, ofthis tariff.
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RULES GOVERNING

RENDERING OF WATER SERVICE

SCHEDULE OF SERVICE CHARGES

Reconnection Charge:
Regular hours Reconnection charge for any purpose : $20.00

(Sheet No. 16, Rule 7)
After regular hours Reconnection Charge $40.00


